REC

Form PTO-1595

04-06-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ , 10	321Ze-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marko Doors & Gates, Inc.	NameSystem Design & Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	්රි ්දු
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: Autumn Maple Crescent
	RR5,
Other	
	City: Cambridge, Ontario State CANADAZip: NR1 5F6
02/22/2006 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _6,385,916
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:  Michael A Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
McHale & Slavin, P.A.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Danasit account number:
Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
511 561 7 1dai 7000	
Palm Beach Gardens City:State:_FL_Zip:_33410	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael A. Slavin	XI/h 3/30/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
and would be a second of the s	required cover sheet information to:

1/05/2005 DBYANE

1 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	Marko Doo	rs & Gates, Inc.	<del></del>		
•	Status:	a corporation			
	Address:	4200 Westroad Drive	e		
	City:	West Palm Beach		State/Zip:	FL 33407
ASSIGNEE:	IGNEE: System Design & Manufacaturing, Inc.				
	Status:	an Ontario Company	7		
	Address:	15 Autumn Maple C	rescent, RR5		
	City:	Cambridge, Ontario	COUN	NTRY CA	ANADA N1R 5F6
U.S. PATENT MAPPLN. NO.: _  The Assistates thereon, a Dollar (\$1.00) a Assignee, include and interest in a related patents were	NO.: 6,385,9 09/547,85 ignor having and the Assig and other good ling its succe and to the inverse which may ev	made the above invention need being desirous of and valuable considers sors, assigns, heirs, are antion and the patent the olve therefrom;	E DATE: Metion and obtain acquiring the seration, the Assertations, the definition of the continuous series of the contin	ned Letters same; in consignor here all of the Aified herein	Patent of the United nsideration of One by assigns to the assignor's right, title and to any and all
and all application therefrom, inclused Patent to be obtained.	ons for Letter ding the right ained for said on or any con	all of their right, title rs Patent in foreign cout to claim International invention by the tinuation, division, remaination thereof;	untries on said I Convention p	l invention priority; and	which may evolve d in and to, all Letters
or protect the As	ssignee's righ	to execute any papers of ts therein or required l but without any expen	by Assignee to	obtain said	
Date: <u>Feb 22</u>	2,200le.		Marko Door	Fletek	en.
STATE OF FLORIDA	A	)	Kenneth Fletch	ier, President	:
COUNTY OF PALM		)			
Before me this <b>24</b> a personally known by me that he executed the	y of <u>f.b.</u> 2 me to be the pers he same on his ov	006, personally appeared on described in, and who execute vn free will for the purpose th	cuted the foregoing erein expressed.  Notary Public	the the above	e named individual, who is strument and acknowledge to
	of Fich	Cathy Nicholson Commission #DD221308 Expires: Jun 27, 2907 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	Notary Fublic \		

**RECORDED: 04/03/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0712